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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 315 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 08, 2022 
 

LIGHT HOUSE PROJECT 
 
 

NO. 315.  SHRI SANJAY SETH:   
 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) the cost of light house project under construction in Ranchi; 

(b) the current status of its progress; 

(c) the number of families to be provided with housing facilities under the 

said project; and  

(d) whether the list of said families has been prepared so far, if so, the 

details thereof and if not, the time by which it is likely to be prepared?  

         ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE) 
 

(a) & (b): Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA) is constructing 

Six Light House Projects (LHPs) comprising of total 6,368 houses with 

total project cost of Rs. 790.00 crore. One of the LHP with 1,008 houses 

along with related infrastructure facilities is being constructed at Ranchi, 

Jharkhand in partnership with Government of Jharkhand. The cost of LHP 

Ranchi is ₹133 crore. The construction of LHP Ranchi is at advance stage 

of construction.   

 

(c) & (d): All 1,008 beneficiaries of LHP Ranchi have been finalised by the 

State Government of Jharkhand. The details of identified beneficiaries of 

LHP Ranchi, Jharkhand are available at 

https://www.ranchimunicipal.com/Downloads/LHPLLIST1.pdf and 

https://www.ranchimunicipal.com/Downloads/LHPLIST2.pdf.  

 

   ***** 


